INSTRUCTION MANUAL

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL : BT SERIES

BES T ECH

www.bestechvacuum.com H.II /\ Ell
sales@bestechvacuum.com =




BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com HII /\ El
sales@bestechvacuum.com - "

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP

MODEL : BT SERIES

INSTRUCTION

MANUAL

PAGE

1 of 27

1. BAre

© ©o N o O &~ N
r
~
c
r>~

10. 1&xe ANF

11. BT7, 12, 24, 35 PART LIST

12. BT55, 85 PART LIST

13. BT7, 12, 24, 35 2ol =

14. BT55, 85 2ol =

BESTECH CO., LTD.




INSTRUCTION
BES ECH OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MANUAL
wsenoeameon i ey | MODEL : BT SERIES
' PAGE 2 of 27
1. LUEAIQE
1) BT Series Technical data
MODEL UNIT| BT7 BT12 BT24 BT35 BT48 BT55 BT85
Displacement | 60Hz | L/min| 100 200 400 600 800 1000 1500
Speed | 50Hz |L/min| 85 | 170 | 340 | 500 | 670 | 830 | 1250
G/B C | Torr |5x107*|5x107"| 5x107" | 5x107" | 5x10™* | 5x107" | 5x107*
1t1 - - . . . . -
:r;r:ji 6B 1 | Torr |5x107%|5x107%| 5x107% | 5x107° | 5x107% | 5x107° | 5x10°°
G/BI | Torr [5x107%|5x107%| 5x107% | 5x107?| 5x107% | 5x107* | 5x10*
Oil capacity L 1.3 1.1 1.4 1.8 3.8 5.5 6.5
Suction port DN 25KF | 25KF 25KF 25KF 40KF 40KF 40KF
Exhaust port DN 25KF | 25KF 25KF 25KF 40KF 40KF 40KF
Motor power(1Ph,3Ph)| Kw 0.4 0.4 0.75 0.75 1.5 2.2 2.2
Rotational 60Hz |R.P.M| 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750
speed 50Hz |R.P.M| 1450 1450 1450 1450 1450 1450 1450
Noise level dB 50 50 52 52 56 56 56
Weight Kg 22.5 24 34 38 70 83 89
2) External feature
Gas ballast Top cover Portable handle
Suction port
Exhauct port B AN
Qil intake plug -
.
Oil casing &
Q Motor
Oil gauge ~ <
Motor housing

Gil drain plug

Pu

mp base

Ol drain valve

Pump housing

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com H'" /\ El
sales@bestechvacuum.com - "

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP

MODEL : BT SERIES

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE 3 of 27

3) Outside demension

-BT-7, BT-12, BT-24, BT-35

H |
-
A 4 2+
v—’i j“_:%
(&)
e —
G
M/ D F N
A B
MODEL A B C D E F G H | J K L M
BT-7 468 | 165 1253.5/240 | 120 | 146 | 93 (140 | 50 | 37 | 28 | 258 &9
BT-12 468 | 165 1253.5/240 | 120 | 146 | 93 [140 | 50 | 37 | 28 | 258 (&9
BT-24 528 | 205 |289.7| 310 | 140 | 180 1415|162 | 70 |52.5| 34 | 295 &9
BT-35 556 | 205 |289.7| 310 | 140 | 180 141.5/187 | 75 |52.5| 34 | 301 |&9
- BT-48, BT-55, BT-85
J
. H T L K
¥ 4
[ E==x —T ¥ F v
—— -
|
’7 i\
(&]
&
— ok
| ll |,
G N E
D \ M F
A B
MODEL A B C D E F G H | J K L M
BT-48 669.5|249.8| 337 | 440 | 155 (215|227 |200 | 95 | 45 | 30 | 303 #14
BT-55 7425|279.9| 418 | 550 | 185 (245 | 300 |230 | 95 | 45 | 45 | 385 #14
BT-85 790.5|279.9| 418 | 600 | 185 (245 | 350 |280 | 95 | 45 | 45 | 385 #14

BESTECH CO., LTD.




4 of 27

MANUAL
[AIDI BT,

9

INSTRUCTION

I

PAGE
2

=4
=

}

(=)

S

OFeH AF

[

&

|,

-

P

BT SERIES

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL

HA 22 AAIZE ME0

0

Eil
=

m 5o

&

BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com
sales@bestechvacuum.com

A
LA
) o .
= = )
W = - o4
1 S 0 Tl
=) = ol T
I — W
5 - 3 3
(e} -
J D
= = T
K w0 = Ho
o = = el
In =] a0 =
i = =)
= £0 . »
n_r_m < MH =) =< -
os 0o ol S -z
> o- B 5 S & o
K 0 > o m <
; 1 I R = 2o
s = o3 3 R O o
J - S g
q4) = c
1o Hp =1 _ N T <L
K K At. =) ofl ol o o:: .A._ 0. ol % 3 EC a
ﬂ%u_. o oI,uﬁJo| 700 i.xro > L e ® B X
mo— o = = = K0 0 K =) -
~ 2w o == = N " 7 W = o
[ I o . = oK 5] ioJ o ~ o) W_l =)
5% 2 w5 R om e X dD  w oM = o
me < ST p A 5w P w RN £ o
B o o EE= d=¢ d.za3mie =D N o ol
RO 4l o= ol KDz S R Y
= — v ._C oo Lll_ = o] © _ O“_o oK o .A_ P 0
o )y LS x0E TegdT . H3% gl
S4¢ g% Bgi giffsy BEg Fid
= M iy %_._ = DI EO A = = 0 = Hl 5 — oD
W&o * ,,10% CRT — = W w > mw om K- D _ X
dw 3 z X oW shan=s B 4 =, W oo
OI _A_l = D |,UrL or r_.lA u_.:._ o KO ol 0 ﬂ K K K - = ] ks 0 ,_o_u
) <~ e

BESTECH CO., LTD.




5 of 27

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE

BT SERIES

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL

=

Eil

&

BES 'ECH

www.bestechvacuum.com
sales@bestechvacuum.com

o)
S

KO

()
il
=

8
Stch

Ie)

C

o
=l
[

Uz
ol Al

9

M

S|
=

o BiII5E0t
L1

7

220V

s |
[=]

7

<

= o
EDO:|T

b2t

Cl.

|,

(Leak)O] A=Al 0= ARHOl

=
tO10F

Floll =
)

(&=}
T

of el7F JHAl
Of WA A=Al
NI A

AL

|

==

o
[l
H

s |
[=]

O

ol %
A

=

MM
- uio1el ¢

6) @201 el =t = 1.5ke/ el
1) 2E{9 A

6. Z1J[Hj
2) |

oK

o]

Ok
0l
31
0
J1
)

ar

o
Fmvo
0

ol

Fl
0

T PEQ AYA

& OPHDT

o

~

KD

F

9

10
R0

P

40
KT

7
o0

3) 3&f 2EQ B UL

(e

MO

=

7

3|

Oo—=

MO L&A IEAI0F MAED] HOA= 2|4

7

ol
ol

oln

—_.

ol

E A

AN

NZe=A T}

BESTECH CO., LTD.




6 of 27

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE

BT SERIES

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL

=

Eil

BES 'ECH
&

www.bestechvacuum.com
sales@bestechvacuum.com

140
Kl

Al

—

S
=Ch

S

A
=
ot

L

LADIA

[u]

78

WHAE WE Lo

S0l
=

AN

=

7

T

=O—

3|

7

ol 2LoiM =

AN

AN

1) HIS=d It
2) 3549 Ot

JIJ

30

ol

JI
=
KIO

o
J|J
<)
ol
31
KT
=0
0

2ACH

Ct.
b

=
—

S

= 0 21/~ O
SERIEETRE
(@]

A M=

NEI=eAlY

el
S

T
S

ANO
T

7

L 2| Al

tefol &

b
I A

2]

=

=

i

[

u
| 2315

0|
T= Fobd=ol et 40CollA 80COIC

=

o Atofofl

ANZHOF ShCt.

=0 ——

v
2

H
=

3|

7

}

-

~

Al
2 M= ST HAE WA

|,

o
g 29
s 5
20

2

o)
Eny N ==
-/ 1O

[
[

ol 2LoiA

Ul

=

|,

S= 12°CollA 40C AtolO|CE

z=
(=)

20l
e AE

AN

e A

M OIpA

ol JA
HRIAZICE)

4 B

Tl
Y

I
D
<0
o)
=T

=

iy
i
ol
oD

oF
0
ol
K
20
~J
o
K0
M

Hl
0

D)
KK

THIAIZ 12 e 2HS0]

)
[[e]
oq
Ell]
il
=)
ol
o =
[
z M
=z K
W =
KL=
|
s
FD ok
(=)
Ol o
%
3D
&R
oy

S HO

BESTECH CO., LTD.




7 of 27

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE

BT SERIES

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL

=

Eil

&

9. gyl

BES 'ECH

www.bestechvacuum.com
sales@bestechvacuum.com

ot <
©oowr = = -
T K = =
E_ o .ﬁrﬁ_u E
”%T ok o2 JI
o YR =S = =
! z ° W = \®) \®) *
K2 g =3 ~ |
Kook ok - R ] E— —
ﬂ 0 m = < 7 ————— sunrwoz
“m T El _ B
oo = =
1o H.AI o |_%|._ ﬂm._ o)l {
ol = N
o oD s 0w
bl o5 = o 0l
Wom o o s b 7B
< [ —
e I = S
- =) __AI_._ lle) < - o —
S ks W FH %__ = = ar 2l
< g0 S S X D
= > K N oll
m o= M0 __ oF KO — - LA
=) 3D - or o= ) ol ol ol OF
ok G OO xﬁuﬂﬁx_. ~ o o m O
KD M R o, B X 9o w Wy
e a2 Ho = 0 = w© o Bl = a2
oH  — < S o = o — KM
7 or I of ™ = oH I ot o0 K ~N o .
“oH 3 Loam E DRy U oF H oz = T
o B _ K g K ol o i ~ Uk LU % ot I
E =) o Az HI o s o T 2o <+ W
=z~ W g B oE " = =2 0 =
T = = KU of o] = = = SR =)
D os @ o oo Moo ~ H TR NS
— = 10J o} = - = ~ Kk =T H ERGe o
L ! I _%A ol HU K — mt - — °r =T 3 .
EWmd gl w gy d g _Forwe g
oo RS M MH 2 o W el mp R R WX el
ool o H oL kY — DoORD U I W ORD ST oy R g R o=
T B W o g KT 3 2 M 2 [
] = _E@, T T = Ho 2n n - oJ 2o J Y o o K =)
i\__ <) n < ) O:._ - _._.ﬁ O:._ * - % - u__; —
moE S = I oof KOO = of OF %0 o = 3
= 8 - = i~ o

BESTECH CO., LTD.




8 of 27

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE

BT SERIES

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL

=

Eil

&

7) 24

BES 'ECH

www.bestechvacuum.com
sales@bestechvacuum.com

i S 0 =
] o O . gﬂ
B — ) 0
- T o
= o) e il : 1ol
2 T o) =) Kl
5 > % g i w o=
S £ = z — S .
= g 3 owx = e
= = = ‘ w © X
- o3 o = —
) o) % 8l Wm 1 T = 0
BE om e o oy ew o
_ pE T = FN S
- o 1 = m.E Ok DH E]
e \ . =X ] ) JlJ —
< £ o _, = & m = e = Wy 3 M
£ g o N T X = 0 2o W o
Mmu o 2 ] = 20 U Bl ok ol K0 = 0 mfo z
o o5& s @ G S L S
WK o] m- = M < 3 z OH
E ol m._m =3 B < on — 10 - M
gl g 5~ o YW T E=x
N _ - ) o - = a1 0 — K o H == o 1
5 . m W oF 2SN B Do O m X mw &
0o @ = % & m AV oV O B g m o SR T
Tl o =y = T o] s o KON R S F =
mw = " =) = o 2o W = £ ot o =y M
n B S = = @)Nﬁu_ﬁo,_ofmaogu%Poz ﬂMMﬂ%
= - T A T & Ioms
I T A== S = ot - =K g & @
T o= Ho o oF w0 N % AT i % 80 RO 3o o o m l ~ M- 1o ol T
~s 'z SFTad¥doAgyga o e a2 Y= =
%0 sz ° 4 -8 7 N K o % YT om G omw ol o
B L A T T - = i Rl
D [ ,I.l 2 o KB . Q - —. =i = - T - 2 - b~ mJ T
U_A%QEAOX+m(LEoM%mo:LM%%%a w_mm%%ﬁo
g SHWEBRIsRzszga@> _dom DI o
DB WS mw Bz W §2H 2 G wmwémg
T Ty MY BT g BT gk o L o
Qs NI ERAEINFTEgasisrag oo dEy
T - < T O - <
&

AFE0 et Ch=C
BESTECH CO., LTD.

(-

[

UL ENES]




BESTECH

MODEL : BT SERIES

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

sass@mesenacuumoor | 2 &4
' PAGE 9 of 27
9) TJ| 2E{9 22| dXA
e =2elet A 2z° D0l ZEPDF AEol Se= Aotk HE 252
Feloiof Al 23 oP| floiME, BZoM 2ES Felet TS 83X AHSHS &
£02 SN S2)| s HT 92 welstHL 252 42|ttt
m WM 2B =22I5P]
1. 25 AIZE ZHoll B0t A L0 A0l B0 QA=A =elstct
2. PEIQL PE SIRAS HZOAM CHSDF 20| 22|ttt
a. 26 ot ozl A= 200 S ES FLh
% o
9129 2EE Z I ZHE Ut=Al WA 1 DA e ZEJF HoM 22
AN REDF &2k 8 L= L
b. REIS 21 2H oA $1F0 A= 2ES FU
c. DEO PH olRES HIR2VH Zut2 §l2 Zot wick
3. W2 HSHO 2 RE HEEY WUES =ttt
4. I3t 20| 28| ot2Z0IM 2EE 22|ttt
a. 4 HXxE AkZoll W2 HSHo| A= =ES FCh
b. 2Bl Z22FH W2 HELAS WHCL
c. PH olREUCZLH IS Felott)
d. & HAE ALE, ZEHE 2 oAl DHAI|= 4He 2ES F10 24
oteas 2asttt

Gasket

Cap screw
Cooling coupling

Coupling element

BESTECH CO., LTD.




Ct.

[

10 of 27

[=]

i C

MANUAL

INSTRUCTION

PAGE

Lt &5 At

BT SERIES

0l

>=

off 2E0l 412 SEE 201 12

=

(=)

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL

of

E osteds
=49 WHoIL

I

[¢]

=

Eil

= 2

&
1%

[

[

|

o
=

m HI0| 28 AXA
2.

BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com
sales@bestechvacuum.com

of 2101 20of 4712

7

I 37
= —

tPas =01

i

10) 299 2 4 wat

ol
3l
50
oL

B

BT SERIES

07|

[¢]

10-1. BT- 7, 12, 24, 35 IOl 29 A £g|

<
ol

o

ol
=

ICH
ofth.

=M1
=

=
=

s HEs Ao ol

ol
=

2
0 Zfop WCk

+

Of WHCF,

F

K1

ol
Y
HIU

oA A

=
-

=H

a.

Of WCF

F

K1

ol
Y
HU

oA

=
-

=H

C.

2| StC.

=
(L

=

=

7101

i S B oIA

o] -
AN

0

=
S

2E 2] 710 St
diAlE 0l

d.
8. &

==
=

S
i
i

_

)

ol
<

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL : BT SERIES

INSTRUCTION

MANUAL

sales@bestechvacuum. comH" A E_il
' PAGE 11 of 27
9. Chksdt &0] An&elto A= @Y U= 22etth (50l = )
a. 354 =ol s7E ASdl dEds Hch
b. XLt A= LA Z2l0IHE 0[Sot0] @Y AS Al A oA ]
¥ Stopring N [‘D'r sk gap screw
= . oupling®,
' &) Qil seal e \
i 1st. Cylinder
(D ™ Oil seal sleeve
r \C—,/p‘ O-Ring"
| T 1st. Roter'
o // ! G)
Q

Cap screw
Pump module
10-2. BT- 7, 12, 24 35 TIOo| @ A F&o})|
MEEES floiM Mz2 2 & 9 Sel0|28 &d|sHh
P 2 A A
> BT- 7, 12 — D20x30x7
> BT- 24, 35 — D25x35x7
1. CI382} 20| @Y A= gottt
a. AAE @adg o M5 Sejo|=ol| UekECk
b. AM1AZICo @ A Ae|(Lhd) £90t $I= sfotes gdst 2ol s=0t
c. =2ADE 20T 20| 9= ootes YU A= uiEMIKA 2ol YEC
Qo M AL Al 0| YR A RS FolsiCt
2. £ci0|29 @8 5 292 okl Yate=z olod =6 =0l ds Hojgd
setol2s 2H =0 719 9=t
3. JIEt LIHA] 229 g2 dr-o=2 ofH =L

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL : BT SERIES

www.bestechvacuum.com HII A Ell
sales@bestechvacuum.com M PAGE 12 of 27
(Cy— Stop ring Dis Cap screw
‘ & — Qil seal Copling
. 1st. Cylinder
D/gﬁ\‘“ Qil seal sleeve ' Q
=0 | onng o
| T | 1st. Roter 3
\a.,___ __,-/
o
~
Cap screw
Pump module
10-3. BT-48, 55, 85 HIOo| @A AlZ Fe|oP|
1. 99 &2 2 PEHE 22|atth
2. 101849 79 o= X HZHS 2ottt
3. O34t 20| @Y A= =Zelsith
a. A XS AEdl e SEEZS F1 UstedsE 22lettt
b. Jt~ZE WO WL
c. @Y A oL @YU Ho| f= ot=F ==Ch
d. 2% A oA U= =lo|HE 0fSoll el A T
10-4, BT-48, 55, 85 WO @ AlZ ZKElo)|
MZgls sl M @Y A= Fd|stth
b AU A A
> BT-48, 55, 85 — D32x44x8
* o YU AME wetop)| PloiM HZ 2ES UEA 2o & 2= SiCh

BESTECH CO., LTD.




13 of 27

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE

BT SERIES

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL

=

Eil

&

BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com
sales@bestechvacuum.com

i)
J0
Ho 0
n = )
2 ol JI
ol u,_o
o = =
— B <D z
- o 3 e
T D . o N
-~ = D — o
) o = ol:__ ol N - (&)
JIJ W = T© D .
K_ﬂ_ .u._,_o el ol = T w
a7 U A Qo
ol Mo A oy © B 53
= %_M o W ._.rI .ﬂ 10 wm.mu
Dl g W 38R ©og
=) E m% 3 0l m.wo -
m n :.I o < ey _E A_.I_ m %
ol AU oF 0 BT e o
s o - P
i T R R o =0
W R FE K g RO Q
Ba Tz pa kX
o of ¥ o = ar
ol gy RO oy WD ZU b
of =1 oF KooK 31 _ Dk
O_.: ﬂOl m Mm O_.:
S O 3o 21 H K
_ g =
W @ Wy B
TR ool ol R~
ok of o of { T
Y s 8 ¢ o N
- ~ o

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

e wiae | MODEL : BT SERIES —— ————
11) BiD| WE £= £38 Wal
du2=9 ] 2= AY Al 22 HPD|E R By S0k AS UAIS
gk bl | Wemo| nEs Y g2 SUASH0| S0 (S0 Liks) H2Z01 AlE|
=Ch
1. CsSaf 20| B8 E t= A3gs Eeletth
a. 8ZE N1 A 0] U @Us = o WEES S0 L
b. @& ol HZ otedE Egoldl U= =EE ZHoRdF Ao HASE
ool =ESE 21 @2 dolds =eletth J1Ee @Y Aolds &elob|
7ol 2Eol?dE E2loli0fF ob= HH=2EE NEAIZICE
c. & HXE 0[S i ¥E HHE 0d A2 S=EE SO0{HLL
d. V] &2 HHE SO{HCL
e. ~3el= WHCH
f. Uio] e gy A5HE Vot = =ES S0{HLhL
g. WY AW U] WS SO0{HCL
Cap screw

Qil drain'plug )

Exhaust valve cover

Valve stopper

" Qil casing

Qil drain valve

Screen
O-Ring

Cap screw -

Valve Plate

Gasket

Cap screw

BESTECH CO., LTD.




15 of 27

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE

| i

o

BT SERIES
PR p0| OE

L

SIS

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP

MODEL

=

Eil

&

BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com
sales@bestechvacuum.com

iy

Bl

1
Hio

—_
e}

D|

E[

L

[

Aol THAl
M2 8L

Ul
= —
[ ]
(S

=
ol

[
=

=
=

Siks)

PSS
-

Al

o
=

=

= A
= —

@)
A

|
A
NAgol

(=]

c. HiT| YEAHH o
CEEITE
HMIZO0| ACk,

d. 7|

=

12) 2 HFTYA A

o)
)
g
ol

o)
]
[
ﬂ
Hh
]

gyl
i

-
~
F

o
10D

M
|
il

| 4702

of
o] HCk

oK

K0
oF
o
=
)

O

ol
E
<

It

gl H= Tot EA WLk

0
o
il
ol

B!

n
[

-
)

(@)
Dl
ol

H
<|

Top cover
Gasket
Valve Plate
Valve cover
Piston

BESTECH CO., LTD.

- Cap screw




BES 'ECH

www.bestechvacuum.com HII /\ El
sales@bestechvacuum.com - "

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL : BT SERIES

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE 16 of 27
¢ CIFUR] W ALY AS0| MRIMS 5| 9I5l0f BSE MHIA IIEJ} E0IE0] UL,
HHIA 9|E ¢ JpA2, wogh Wesy, o2ns, U4, IAE, 2g Ane
2. CIST} 20| ARUA| WS AAHS ZYsIC),

a. BI ASS Sl RTE MU~ JIES Do) PEES WEkl ZYE A4S FHIC)
b. 2ZRS Fof Yk,

D AE0 U-HE ZRIeHT WY WA IAES 2ol gerh

HAE AT WoES ZAAR) N9 YL

WO AE 2AS 28l 2H0| S NY P

@
N
[==l!
i
H

510
e
=

bl

Q
ol
2

1
rr
ml

FG
=
m

- O-Ring

- Spring

Gasket

Valve Plate
Valve cover

O-Ring

U-Seal
Piston

—— Cap screw

BESTECH CO., LTD.




17 of 27

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE

BT SERIES

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL

=

Eil

&

10. 0&X 2| K&

_ll_
K0
_._._-_ - — l_l._h) —_ g
o< o .5 HRIST T L. g mw
O Ml T Ay W EpT Bkl S ooog .00 o
.o T4 Thv ol I oo XKLLl . o 10l — — s ol
HoT o T Blol o SEPIE T = L L T
o oo lolol FoF [ fnd = g m tolzsn TR %0
aﬂn/_n__ LH, o) uAr i s e ﬂul_q_._lu_ A_| Lha__o o o L.|A_L.L.|
B 7 D] <% S T oK i1 TIJLRT |l O HOEILI mIL)
N n%@ W2 | s N RS GRIHe 0 Dl i K Sl e | RO oy gy oy TS
| e Hoe By NTael pdec ty | M pRaME. . s & dwdsaw
| 3G, w0 <w  <EER| Fon<| s = K g5 o ak<k < S0 R m ofm o CIHL
G LHO T oI w1y M| olgIko<] Sk o™X HR RO il | 55 <FOIZ0KoTo
R | ol Rlgom - gan'h D A=l ool k2 K 20, colmpom®l | gy O ok ou<r i
do U 2o R g ol dow  oromoiolou oo = Lo B o 5 2CT EDYIpRL | Py =
TH_ =l g i o R RO Rlr o 2 e 04 0 o 20 ZlE= 01 oT RO | o <d o <4 == O1IF 2 [Ho
O e LI, ~ O R BT oy <o ™ 361 | e OB TRy | o ROEROS gl
=__=._.A1=.___bl _W__”_Fnlv Ho o n m- .__P.AEI E_E:”T_NENLH___,._O._MO - MWO._I E_E_ .@_E__o o™ %.1
H| SR ol | <1 51ZI< | <[ oIIHOIROK HOGNROROH| Qr =)y | ROPIHOGMOHIROKMH] HI | onoio | ofo | k<1 <3111
R OF 04 o HFnRORIE I | R womkowlizr WiciorirEmn " = 27 | grERI0] of rEl-Enl | of <0< mol-ROFOKT N
N 6 < WON|~ao F WBONOSFEree |~ dodweN |~ o o 9
s - Ero
oF ar n__.JlmM = <
el 40 KOO Ks R S Hlono
FREEXTS Touo™ = ot Mg oo | of A
ol o3 BlsrosoromintT - T orarofos — o X <
o SLM KZpjgeolorg® RO —o g =23 |2 X & &
Y] Mo oFKAH o)) mo~ss | = F§F D
2 m.u_._w_ Eo%_ul EH.___A____HIL_Aum_x_.__./_._|_AE_u_o|_ Doﬂm_uulaum_ K=" RG] Ao_x____ 30
IIEN oRools R AP0 el = are | K O Woll-o Mo ol oot o
| Gu gHrEaen R Srrapuetstl Mmnis | arifoa0eloigmo 2l of g I
L o N SR Rankime | Al len ™| K I
~ Ol BOKI S oo Tl of nit-zme sor Ogicro | R2L01° M-ielWol OH_ %I =~ If
H ol ol =T ol gy Iy ~ D HO oMol ool 2= 5 ) = X HoolloIRrHoH| m oligr oo Ko
BI04  ofo<NAHHFM ForI0{0fofof™ B EKL T piNlIofpIIF<IEl | mOlDF o T
—ai 6 & BON| <o F IBONSSRr e AGFBEN |~ o o< 15
ol ol - =
. ) W) =
- Hozy _ =il ==iol MMM@%
o0 =< L oTHH K RO
~ 3l — 4 = o~y —
mJ_I _.m_“_m—_.__lu.Al H_m_lu.Al mw_-_.u_ml_o
! [ H© B0 =2 1o on” oo
Elln) o =0 of Wy <
H H S il

BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com
sales@bestechvacuum.com

BESTECH CO., LTD.




18 of 27

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE

BT SERIES

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP

MODEL

=

Eil

&

B
Kl
I i
= SuLH [l ok Ul
.10 ofio B ow.| oY oem o Km 3 3 | O
g ar WM R T e TR o g | 33D
N M ol ol g1 Snrz | Swre Nt oap S |58 & |3
0 ol of o 2D e B AU 1< S L N s i
E| o N ) om e | By M o3 (w2 2|2
ol o n) o o AmE| g [ SRR | we -S| B
- o A ] W w o [HE o Nood= iy ey
o0 | .- L ALY ||} BTE -~ IS K0 KO <] 0y o5l gkH-_-foor K al- | FN I I
o 8] e I il | om o= Uzl | ooy a ek Odgr | o B
| ® WWS Bl | Rloje ® F@ 0T < ol* 0l tion ilar WG, R-C KH U Gy
S Tol{Fio K5l __ot...Ao._ ol ol o ok I l_.Jlel__UJM 1040|155 Tod < |- < Holl 3K _Eﬁmmlu_.m___o O_|..A|_|w_|..A|_m_ OYRC
3 N T = S = mE | A F FEIT | Koy ae oy & or o N e | Ay =y | STIIRO
Hg . T o RO RO~ e~ g | Mg ™ W 5wz | ==, 8 B | 290
T E R ok N1 T e W R X o <t B T e e S
ol  oFuI ey o= Rlo]  BURS mAnAl Fo RN | oAr nnol FoEnTo of T K Mo W | 0TS TG | < M)
X ool H|©l T o7 < ollH of T <l 14| 1! 4| OHUE T T o100 | ool | ool 04 Fi T io aIK oll | w00 040 G4 | G4 DI
< olofmE< g TOHIKFE == | moEmEFr<ESumol | of oligo0d of of ElKR ol kr Ui | O FUEAVENEY | @ EU<|
~ aiedE 6o i % S8 |~ o o <16 | ~ai 6 SN o “ai B | —ais
K - <0 = 0 0 |D|
ol — I K u _ Ll o0 ol =
m__ = of M=_ _ L__H ml M_._Mﬂ ..:1__”_ - Rl M M Mmm .
= % o mo <0_ M Bl Rl L H| - = = 00
o <0 il K== L i -~ = S o Bl 55
sil= W e of K 2| dromk me sl A our o 5 &l ~m°
e o HL -, KU g W > 8r S s o L T o | D<IS
o HH S =y INZTOl=p = KIo=,, =m0 ol = o <1 Ol M=
W oy gz KW Diags ) TSt S P R R R | ER D | SESy
W B2 TEpM | s M oonn & 3 e BEl No o 2l e L ST =L
w - o= | 51 O MWITHE < I = M N M3 RO L™
o K0 M o%mo | ol NS o | Hoo{Z  EUE KIS0 e =0 0 K D21
oRl | ok DR SOlos | w oo US| Klok -l IS © NT R0 S oF |—_mon=
w0 SElel ol m Tyoigeor | Xl morkyy | oo EUE ol " 02" 03
HUHololol oINK iy | oliHon  oUHGIH|S |  wRMH| WMEol | olioliol  ofiol HlH| 3T ~oll Hl | JlIR®
KO 0{0{F WIFKOM | oo 0f O{TwiEi< | KloDhmn JremoK | ofemod oo KhED Kr =0 W | RHor
~ cod B N~ a6 S0 —aies 16 ~ais 16 SN o —ai 5 | —ai
s = 3 " Uo ]
|_U_x () O. x1 il _—A._l
o <__ o1 ny 3l KM -~ ~yoll
ijoll I_vaﬂ ol L. nonou E =) =
= 0i0T0 A = RIRIX g =3z _ul
RO 20l "I<d RIK =m0 =} 1 =ok<|
Tl bl S =<3 35 S50 3T M | ER°
SIS =51 ol | H = 23!
= o ol =< z0 =

BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com
sales@bestechvacuum.com

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BES 'ECH

www.bestechvacuum.com |:|." /\ Eil
sales@bestechvacuum.com M

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP
MODEL : BT SERIES

INSTRUCTION

MANUAL

PAGE

19 of 27

11. BT7,12,24,35 PART LIST

QYT
NO DESCRIPTION DIMENSION BT7 ‘BT12 ‘BT24‘ BT35 REMARKS
1 Hex socket head cap screw | Mbx15 6
2 | Sight glass bezel 108x48x10 1
3 | Sight glass 91.5x19x3 1
4 | Sight glass seal 96x23.5x4.5 1
5 | Oil drain plug PF 3/8( ¢ 25x15) 1
6 | Flat O—ring ¢ 15x ¢ 22x2 1
165x193x140 1
7 | Oil casing 205x226x185
205x226x215 1
8 | Flat O—ring ¢ 15x ¢ 22x2 2 3
Oil intake plug 2
9 PF 3/8( ¢ 22x15
Oil drain & intake plug /8(¢22x15) 3
10 O-ring G30 1
11 | Outlet port DN25 1
12 | Center ring DN25KF 1
13 | O—ring ¢ 28x5 1
14 | Outlet port cap DN25 1
15 | Clamp ring DN25 1
M6x20 1
16 | Hex socket head cap screw M6x25 1
90x44x70 1
17 | Exhaust valve cover 10050 .5x85 1
34x15x41 1
18 | Screen 48x35x48 1
19 | O—Ring ¢ 2 1
. . 146X193X0.5 1
20 | Oil casing gasket 180228 5x0.5 1
M8x80 2
21
Hex socket head cap screw M8x05 5
¢ 104x15 1
22 | Rear cover ¢ 124x15 1
23 | Oil pump 25.8x10x4 1
) ¢ 104x26 1
24 | Intermediate plate ¢ 124x26 1
25 | Non return valve Spring ¢ 16.1x ¢ 10.9x8.5
26 | Non return valve ¢ 12x7
27 | Rotor sleeve ¢ 23x ¢ 28x10
17x30.5x5 2
2 2
8| 2nd vane 28x40.6x6 2

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BES ECH OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP INS}\II:LJSXLON
www.bestechvacuum.com N\ E .
sales@bestechvacuum.comulI_ # MODEL BT SERI ES PAGE nor
NO DESCRIPTION DIMENSION SRl REMARKS
BT7 |BT12 |[BT24]BT35
¢ 48x54 1
29 | 2nd rotor ¢ 64x65 1
30 | Rotor sleeve ¢ 23x ¢ 28x10 1
' ¢ 104x41.5 1
31 | 2nd Cylinder ¢ 124x52.5 !
_ ¢ 23x19.7x5 1
32 | Rotor coupling ¢ 23x19.7x6 1
33 | Rotor sleeve ¢ 23x ¢ 28x10 L
45x30x0.2 1
34 | Exhaust valve plate 57.5x36x0.2 1
48x30x11.5 1
35 | Exhaust valve catcher 58x36x12 1
36 | Hex socket head cap screw | M6x20 1
24x30.5x5 2
49x30.5%5 2
37 |1
st vane 56x40.6x6 2
85x40.6x6 2
¢ 48x83.5 1
¢ 48x108.5 1
38 | 1st rotor ¢ 64x124 1
¢ 64x153 !
5xbx15x1R 1
39 | Rotor key 6x6x20x1R 1
_ _ ¢ 15x1.5 1
40 I seal sl -
Oil seal sleeve O—ring ¢ 20x1.5 1
_ ¢ 20x ¢ 15x31 1
41 | Oil seal sleeve ¢ 25x ¢ 20x34 1
$20x30x7 1
42 | Oil seal
Oil sea S25x365x7 1
¢ 104x57 1
' ¢ 104x82 1
43 | 1st cylinder ¢ 124x94 !
¢ 124x123 1
_ ¢ 105x0.5 1
47 | Cylinder gasket ¢ 125x0.5 !
48 | O—ring G50 :
. D20x30x7 1
4
9 | Oil seal D25x35x7 1
_ ¢ 30(hole type) 1
50 | Stop ring ¢ 35(hole type) L
. ¢ 55x38 1
51 | Pump coupling ¢ 55x45 1
— ¢ 18x3 1
52 | Coupling disk ¢ 27x3 L

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH | Ol ROTARY VACUUM PUMP INSTRLJSAT\LON
www.bestechvacuum.com N E :
sales@bestechvacuum.comuiI_ # MODEL BT SERI ES PAGE 21 of 27
NO DESCRIPTION DIMENSION QYT REMARKS
BT7 |BT12 |BT24|BT35
Mb5x20 1
53 | Hex socket head cap screw M6x22 1
54 | Alignment pin ¢ 4.2x13 2
) 165x195x99 1
55 | Pump housing 205x230x92 1
56 | Gas ballast valve plate ¢ 19x4 1
57 | Gas ballast valve seat ¢ 19x18 1
58 | Gas ballast valve spring ¢ 18.8x22x ¢ 1.8 1
59 | Gas ballast valve piston ¢ 20.5x35 1
60 | Regulator plate ¢ 35.5x9 1
61 | Hex socket head cap screw | M4x12 3
62 | Gas ballast knob ¢ 35.5x15 1
63 | Hex socket head cap screw | M4x15 1
64 | Clamp ring DN25 1
65 | Inlet port cap DN25 1
66 | O—ring ¢ 28x5 1
67 | Dirt trap DN25KF 1
68 | Hex socket head cap screw | M6x16 4
69 | Inlet port 90x90x32 1
70 | Stop ring ¢ 52(hole type) 1
71 | Valve plate ¢ 32.5x12 1
72 | Valve cover ¢ 54x17.5 1
73 | O—ring G45 1
75 | O-ring AN110 1
76 | Bushing ¢ 14.2x ¢ 9.5x8.5 1
78 | Valve piston ¢ 33.8x62.5 1
. ¢ 14.5x50x ¢ 1.2 1
7
9| Spring ¢ 15x63x ¢ 1.4 1
80 | O—ring G75
81 | Coupling element ¢ 55x17
i ¢ 130x47x ¢ 14 1
2
82 | Colling pan ¢ 158x51.5x ¢ 19 1
83 | Hex socket head cap screw | M6x40 1 0
. 165x193x1 1
84 | Motor housing gasket 205%x228 5x1 1
M6x25 4
85 | Hex socket head cap screw M6x35 8 1
. 165x178x23 1
86 | Motor housing 205x213.5x29 1
M6x22 4
87 | Hex socket head cap screw M3x25 1
146x72.2x16 1
88 | Portable handle 180x75x16 1
5xbx15 1
89 | Plate key 6x6x30 1
0.4Kw 1
90 | Motor 0 75Kw 1

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP INSTRUCTION

sales@bestechvacuum.com PAGE 22 of 27

www.bestechvacuum.com H“AE—il MODEL - BT SERI ES MANUAL

QYT
N DESCRIPTION DIMENSION REMARK
0 SCRIPTIO 510 BT7 | BT12|BT24|BT35 >
¢ 6 4
1
91 | Washer ¢ 16x ¢ 6.4x1.2 4
92 | Flange nut M6 4
260x146x23.5 1
93 | P
ump base 330x176x25 1
M6x22 4
4
9 Hex socket head cap screw M3x25 4
95 | Foot ¢ 26x23 4
. 6 4
96 | Spring washer z 3 4
97 | Spring washer ¢6 7 0
M6x90 4
98 | Hex socket head cap screw M8x95 4
M6x60 3
99 | Hex socket head cap screw M3x70 3
M6x18 1
100| Set screw M6x12 1




BES 'ECH

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP

INSTRUCTION

MANUAL
sueerwenen wiag) | MODEL : BT SERIES — === "=
12. BT55,85 PART LIST
NO DESCRIPTION DIMENSION QYT REMARKS
BT55 | BT85

1 Hex socket head cap screw | Mbx15 6

2 | Sight glass bezel 108x48x10 1

3 | Sight glass 91.5x19x3 1

4 | Sight glass seal 97x23.5x4.5 1

5 | Oil drain plug PF 3/8( ¢ 22x15) 1

6 | Flat O—ring ¢ 15x ¢ 22x2 1

7 | Oil drain plug PF 3/8( ¢ 25x15) 1

8 | Flat O—ring ¢ 15x ¢ 22x2 1

9 | Ol casing 280x345x270 1
280x345x320 1

10 | Flat O-ring ¢ 15x ¢ 22x2 2

11 | Oil intake plug PF 3/8( ¢ 22x15) 2

12 O-ring P45 1

13 | Outlet port DN40 1

14 | Center ring DN40KF 1

15 | O-ring ¢ 42x5(AN326) 1

16 | Outlet port cap DN40 1

17 | Clamp ring DN40 1

18 | Hex nut M8 2

19 | Washer ¢ 8 2

20 | Exhaust valve cover 110x100x49.5 1

21 | Screen 1

22 | O—Ring ¢2 1

23 | Oil casing gasket 245x345x1 1

24 | Hex socket head cap screw | M8x120 2

25 | Rear cover ¢ 148x20 1

26 | Oil pump 25.8x10x4 1

27 | Intermediate plate ¢ 148x29 1

28 | Non return valve Spring ¢ 16.1x ¢ 8.5x8.5 1

29 | Non return valve ¢ 12x7 1

30 | 2nd vane 40x46.8x7 2

31 | 2nd rotor ¢ 73.5x84 1

32 | Rotor sleeve ¢ 32x ¢ 26x12 2

33 | 2nd Cylinder ¢ 148x75.5 1

34 | Rotor sleeve ¢ 32x ¢ 26x19 1

35 | Exhaust valve plate 69x36x0.2 1

36 | Exhaust valve catcher 72x36x5 1

37 | Exhaust valve bolt ¢ 10x60.3 2
95x46.8x7 2

38 | st vane 125x46.8x7 2
¢ 73.5x206.5 2

39 | st rotor ¢ 73.5%236.5 2

40 | Rotor key 6x6x28x1R 1

41 | Oil seal sleeve O-ring ¢ 25x2 1

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BES 'ECH

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP

INSTRUCTION

MANUAL
menenen wi ey | MODEL : BT SERIES = =~
NO DESCRIPTION DIMENSION QYT REMARKS
BT55 | BTS85
42 | Oil seal sleeve ¢ 32x ¢ 25x46 1
. ¢ 148x133.5 1

43 | 1st cylinder ¢ 148x163.5 1
47 | Cylinder gasket ¢ 148x0.5 1
48 | O-ring G65 1
49 | Oil seal ¢ 32x44x8 1
50 | Oil seal cover gasket ¢ 66x0.5 1
51 | Oil seal cover ¢ 72x14 1
52 | Hex socket head cap screw | M4x15 3
53 | Pump coupling ¢ 65x47 1
54 | Coupling disk ¢ 29x5 1
55 | Hex socket head cap screw | M6x25 1
56 | Alignment pin ¢ 4.2x13 2
57 | Pump housing 280x350x120 1
58 | Gas ballast valve plate ¢ 19x4 1
59 | Gas ballast valve seat ¢ 19x18 1
60 | Gas ballast valve spring ¢ 18.8x22x¢ 1.8 1
61 | Gas ballast valve piston ¢ 20.5x35 1
62 | Regulator plate ¢ 35.5x9 1
63 | Hex socket head cap screw | M4x12 3
64 | Gas ballast knob ¢ 35.5x15 1
65 | Hex socket head cap screw | M4x15 1
66 | Clamp ring DN40 1
67 | Inlet port cap DN40 1
68 | O—ring ¢ 42x5(AN326) 1
69 | Dirt trap DN40KF 1
70 | Hex socket head cap screw | M8x20 4
71 | Inlet port 110x110x48 1
72 | Stop ring ¢ 52(hole type) 1
73 | Valve plate ¢ 46x12 1
74 | Valve cover ¢ 54x17.5 1
75 | O-ring G45 1
77 | O—ring AN110 1
78 | Bushing ¢ 14.2x ¢ 9.5x8.5 1
80 | Valve piston ¢ 33.8x62.5 1
81 | Spring ¢ 15x63x ¢ 1.4 1
82 | O—ring G90 1
83 | Hex socket head cap screw | M8x80 3
84 | Hex socket head cap screw | M10x130 6
85 | Coupling element ¢ 65x17 1
87 | Set screw M8x8 1
89 | Cooling pan ¢ 170x69.5 1
90 | Motor housing gasket 281x345.5x1 1
91 | Hex socket head cap screw | M12x50 4
92 | Motor housing 280x345x42.5 1
93 | Hex socket head cap screw | M10x45 4
94 | Plate key 8x7x50 1

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP

INSTRUCTION

MANUAL
.bestechvacuum.com *
2’2‘1/;/&:‘/5@bestet\:’hv::juum.t:omHIIA E# MODEL ° BT SERI ES PAGE ‘ 25 of 27
NO DESCRIPTION DIMENSION QYT REMARKS
) BT55 | BTS85 )

95 | Motor 2.2Kw 1

96 | Spring washer M12 4

97 | Hex nut M12 4

98 | Hex socket head cap screw | M8x20 4

99 | Spring washer M8 4

600x245x35 1
100} Pump base 650x245x35 1

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BES ECH | O'L ROTARY VACUUM PUMP INSTRUCTION

MANUAL
www.bestechvacuum.com H.IIAE# MODEL . BT SERI ES

sales@bestechvacuum.com PAGE 26 of 27

13. BT7,12,24,35 2ol =

(@)
g
jm)
(@)
=
Q
>
Lo
B ™M
<t
T N
[aN]
B ~
B, b~
& &
m M

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com H'" /N El
sales@bestechvacuum.com M

OIL ROTARY VACUUM PUMP

MODEL : BT SERIES

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE 27 of 27

Exploded of view pump

BESTECH CO., LTD.




Head Office : 293-9, Doksan1-Dong, Kumchun-Gu, Seoul, Korea
Tel : 82-2-804-4522 Fax : 82-2-804-4525

Factory : 3MA-803, Shihwa Industrial Complex, 2094-3,
Jeongwang-Dong, Shihung-Si, Kyunggi-Do, Korea
Tel : 82-31-319-5422 Fax : 82-31-319-5423



